
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002890-2025 

Contract

Auctions (All Provisions)

West Midlands Ambulance Service University NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002890

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049b33  

Published 28 January 2025, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Midlands Ambulance Service University NHS Foundation Trust

Waterfront Business Park, Waterfront Way

Brierley Hill

DY5 1LX

Contact

Leigh-Ann Bullock

Email

leigh-ann.bullock@wmas.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002890-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002890-2025
mailto:leigh-ann.bullock@wmas.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk/
https://www.wmas.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Auctions (All Provisions)

Reference number

0639-24-W

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79342400 - Auction services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust has various assets and consumables that when they are at
end of life or become obsolete to operational requirements. The
Trust seeks to dispose via an auction provider.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79342400 - Auction services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust has various assets and consumables that when they are at
end of life or become obsolete to operational requirements. The
Trust seeks to dispose via an auction provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029566

/Notice/029566-2024


Page 5 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Medical Auctions

Unit 1, Eastern Road,

Bracknell,

RG12 2PW

Telephone

+44 1252299024

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 9

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hilditch Group Limited

Gloucester Road Trading Estate Malmesbury Wiltshire

Malmesbury

SN16 9JT

Telephone

+44 1666822577

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05686532

Internet address

http://www.hilditchgroup.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

http://www.hilditchgroup.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Midlands Ambulance Service University NHS FT

Trust HQ, Millennium Point, Waterfront Way,

Brierley Hill

DY5 1LX

Email

mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

West Midlands Ambulance Service University NHS FT

Trust HQ, Millennium Point, Waterfront Way,

Brierley Hill

DY5 1LX

Email

mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk
https://www.wmas.nhs.uk
mailto:mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk


Page 9 to 9

Internet address

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

West Midlands Ambulance Service University NHS FT

Trust HQ, Millennium Point, Waterfront Way,

Brierley Hill

DY5 1LX

Email

mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.wmas.nhs.uk
mailto:mb-purchasingandcontractshelpdeskmailbox@wmas.nhs.uk
https://www.wmas.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T07:45:33+0100
	TCPDF




